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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

academic adj. “# AR

amaze v. Nz

amazed adj. "ZURIN, PEUFI
amazement n. Wz, A

amazing adj. S NWZIET), &AM
1780

achievement

appointment n. I, Wy, {Fiy
appoint v. fE, ZIR; L€, HiE

CIRFIE] D

appointed adj. fRE N, ZIEN; fF
i, IR

arrange v, A

arrangement n. %

v. T8, Wb

assistant n. BhF, HhE

attend v Z0, HE, 2

assist

present adj. [Ji B € W EERIE]H
(1), 1ESI

attitude to/towards X -+« ISR
behaviour n. 174, %53

behave v ESFRURE, fERIAG -
bored adj. KW, DRAEN
brilliant adj. 4 1)

21.
22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27,

29,
30.
31
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

comprehension . PEfE; StH

correction n. UF, 41F

v. B, B, il

v. #WiE, 3k

v RI

describe v fiiik, 5, L%
description n. ik, #'5, i

cover
uncover

discover

. diploma n. 38 EEMVIEY
disappear v. 7§’k
disappoint v, f{i’KEH

disappointed adj. KEE[], JHAEM
disappointing adj. & N[
disappointment n. ‘K, JHik&
discourage v FHIk; #1953k
e R
encourage v. /il

n. il

embarrass v, {FLjl, fFEE
embarrassed adj. ST, MEHERH
embarrassing adj. 2 N
embarrassment n. JUJit, ZFid

n. F5%; SRR
enthusiastic adj. #WL 1]

fluency n. WA, W%

fluent adj. WA

v. [ T RZIESR
impression n. E1%

impressive adj. % NIFZIENGH)

encouragement

enjoyment

impress
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48,
49.
50.
51
52,
53,
54,
5.
56.
57,
58,
59,
60.

inform v, AN, HH
information n. V4 &

instruct v W&, RN, WA
instruction n. #AEFEET, MU
method n. ik
misunderstanding  n. Rf#

v WX

adj. VARTIR, AHTHY
province n. H

system n. #lE, AR, RE
technology n. FiAK

n. /DA

n. Wk, Mk

move

previous

teenager

website

S SEERIAERE

15.

16.

look forward to (doing)sth. iR, =2
attitude to/towards sb./sth. %J 5 A Bl H:
VI AL/

have/take a... attitude to/towards...
Siteee e B/ EL e e R RS

be divided into #7)fili-e= -+

be separated from 5-+--- VN PR
take part in Z Il

join in Z ) L FE 8 B

join sb. in... FHEN—g

be amazed to do A FIEK F i 77

. be enthusiastic about Xf---+-- Al

. in amazement {57y H

. to one’s amazement &4 A JAT /&

. instruct sb. to do sth. 2 /F5 7~ AL

instruct sb. that... 43 A WEIH:

impress sb. with sth. J:H53E N T
B4

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

31.
32,
33.

34.

%

leave/have/make a(n)...impression on
sb. ZAHENEH T eeeeee EN%

inform sb. of sth. I %N2E A LR

be covered with #ff----- it (SR
RO

be covered by -+ B GRiRzsh
1E)

cover an area of... [ HBIHIF Ay --e---
devote...to... F{---e- B TFeeeee

get down to 5 FAHL-we -+

lead to T3

objectto X

be bored with X +««+-- TR IR
nothing like A4 REHAG |, A
Mg

something like K%J, 1 fif%

anything like 5E64f% -+ , AR (B
lf] 1)/ 38 1))
Word came that... 74 B &K+

have a word with sb. 53 N4k
be disappointed to do sth. =& F|
be disappointed with. .. %+ J&F K EH

£ #MESATF

Ms. Shen’s method of teaching is
nothing like that of the teachers at my
junior high school.

TR 3 T3 10 5 ] T 2 A il
BT AN

I don’t think I will be bored in Ms.
Shen’s class!

FRAN N ALV 2 I A PR e S G
TRy o

There are three times as many girls as

boys.
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We have to write a description of the
street where we live. I'm looking
forward to doing it!
TNIABAG R ERATPHEEE RS
. IR EE.

Li Kang is very impressed with the
teachers and the technology in his new
school.

2 RS AL BT A8 AR 2 TR 28 st it )

BIM1 #mREE

ZIRA o

Would you mind answering the
questions for me?

PRI T [ 5 e — L [ e 2

The school year is divided into two
semesters, the first of which is
September through December, and the
second January through May.

AR P, R LA
A, BmoRE AR

%
7~
Mew

X

Key Factors to Success

No doubt, everyone wishes to be successful in life. But most success depends on three
factors: diligence (n. Ej#5) , devotion (n. #3Z) , and perseverance (n. 3717, BEANR) .

The first key factor is diligence. Diligence can help us remove ignorance (n. Jo&1, BBK)
and overcome difficulties. It can make a fool wise, and a poor man rich. If we idle (v. B,
TErEEHE) away our time now, our future life will be a failure. If we are diligent now, we will
surely be successful in the future.

Devotion, which means the concentration of our mind and effort in doing things, is
another key factor to success. Whatever job we are doing, we must love it and do it heart and
soul. Only when we set our minds on the job, can we do it well.

Furthermore, perseverance is also necessary for any success. If we study or work day after
day, there is nothing that cannot be achieved. Without a strong will, on the other hand, we are
likely to give up when we meet some difficulties.

To conclude, all great men achieve success through diligence, devotion and perseverance.
Just as the famous English saying goes, “No pains, no gains.”

RBINHY R RER

FERARE), BAAFEEALEFH TR, 12K 5 3R FHIETF A K424
Ha. BAFHEHZIAE,

FARREER IS, BWAETOHHENEM AL, LIREME. HaToAE Bk
ATFRY, BTFTOAZFEH. REMNIDERERLN, REROALERSEK;
e REMAEDE, FR—E2RHA.
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DA EmIRER
BANRBIAG B — R4 2k, CERAEFTHASAME, RN LIZ K E RN P
AR TAE, s BMIAMIT. RA L SHEN, Fide T/EHGT.
b, HZ BRI T ARLRT V6. o RBEMNERABHFF I RE T
Y, BAHARTRTREY. H—F @, KA RZRNEE, RNEBI| BXERRHHF.
— &3k, A B AFRR AL e . BAFRFEZ A EmEF R, EwiRah 4
IFET S “—a#tdE, —algR.”
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25. inconvenient adj. ANJT{EN]

£, @A 26. convenient adj. JifE(I, {HAIMH
27. convenience n. Jj{#

1. admit v &I\ 28. incredible adj. MELLEAEH

2. amuse v RIS, 45 $RALER IR 29. independent adj. JRALIT]

3. amusement n. iR, PR 30. intelligence n. &)

4. amusing adj. HEK], ER 31. intelligent adj. HEPHH

5. appreciate v Sk, B 32. joke n. B, ZFif

6. avoid v EH 33. literature n. %

7. complete v. 5 adj. SEFEMN 34. loudly adv. KjEHL

8. completely adv. 5E4HL, f)EH 35. loud adv. K7L, msghh, H5H

9. correct adj. 1IEWHNY v UE filt, AT

10. incorrectly adv. A IEHfHE 36. nervous adj. KM, FEEM

11. discipline n. 204 37. nervously adv. K

12. energetic adj. k5717 38. mnervousness n. Kk

13. energy n. HefE, F§5 5 39. obviously adv. ‘BARHL

14. formal adj. 1EZH 40. organization n. #4ZR

15. informal adj. AFIEZUT 41. organizational adj. ZHZR1F), PRI

16. fortunately adv. SEizih 42. organize v. 4%

17. hate v. iJJR, AEXRK 43. organized adj. H4&EN, AHLN

18. headmaster n. 1 44, patience n. [

19. headmistress n. LK 45. patient adj. TR n WA

20. honestly adv. WSEHL 46. period n. —BtHT[H]

21. honest adj. WESZHI, IEER, HIH 47. relationship n. K&

22. immediate adj. ZEPf 48. relax v MRS, ARG

23. immediately adv. SLRI, T I 49. relaxation n. JAS, Vi

24. impressioin n. EI% 50. relaxed adj. ¥EFAM, TEAARY, TEFARI
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51
52,
53

54

5.
56,
57,
58,
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68,
69.
70,
71,

v.&n. BE
A NEALH
adj. HALILHT, ASHLT

revise v. 1>

respect
respectable  adj.
respectful

revision n. H>J

scientific adj. F}2#1

serious adj. N

seriously adv. b

shy adj. FZ01, ZZ1EM
similarly adv. [FIFFHE, 2RI
similar  adj. ALY

similarity n. AHMLAL, AL
strict  adj.

strictly  adv. k&b

summary n. 45, L, R

summarize v. 45, MERG, MR
timetable n. H[H]FR

gE|

translation n. ¥

topic n. i,

vacation n. R

wave v ¥#ETF, #HF

S EERIAERE

. lose patience with 2K 2%+
. be similar to...in

. appreciate doing sth.

make progress 151D

make up i, Wtk 4K

be made up of i+ H 1k

make sense =X, PHFIE

make it UKL

be patient with sb. X} 5 AT /L

be patient of sth. 52/ 2L H 5

have the patience to do sth. XJ AR
AT L

have patience with sb. X A A5 L
PR A

. R E e
FHACA

JR B AR g

13.

14.

13,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.

32.
33.

34.

35.

I would appreciate it if...
R AL

admit doing/having done sth. KA/
ot R

be admitted to/into... HIFZUWAN 2~
respect sb. for... [K+ee--- REAEN
have/show respect for... Xf«««++ AN

be strict in sth. X 5= A%

be strict with sb. X 3 A 4%
FEERE, &
g, 55
(FiE) FHE,

make sure of/about...
make sure that...
be sure of/about...

B oo es

be sure to do sth. () — &St
gE

result in T3

result from Hf«e-- F=H

be nervous about X ««+++- Bk

avoid doing sth. i3
prefer doing sth./to do sth. - XA

prefer to do rather than do... S
TR B e e

consider doing % &A=

consider it +adj./n+ to do/that... A
be true of &EH T

would rather do A than do B &4 A
I AN M B

would rather sb. did sth. 72 J&HR AL
HoR

would rather sb. had done sth. 7*Ji &
Mgt He

£ BHMESAT

1.

Good
everyone in the class understands.

L E o hf DR 2 2 SR A — A2 AR A

teachers make sure that



T,

They say that first impressions are
very important.
PEULER NG AR H L,

She explains English grammar so
clearly that even I can understand
it!—She avoids making you feel
stupid!

PR E L R W I RN T, BE
TIAAEW F . bR A C
B

We don’t dare to say a word unless she

B1IM2 #mRiEH

asks us to.

BRARD SR BATTBL, 5 I BATIHRANER
Wik,

This is one class you do not fall asleep
in.

e HARA IR IR .

This is true of France, Germany, and
Spain, where discipline and respect for the
teacher is considered very important.
EE TV A EFVEYES . AR
IXUBIE 5, LA T ) 2 AR
IR R .

K BrahPox sz thax i e rk b 2 AR S “aPiE N7, AERIEELERE MBS
BRI, AT (speak for). BBIKEFE, HESH RGN, SLHKHZTIHR

AT R . ERTR
D RAHES;
2) WU ACEARL, KRENY;

3) FTE s NE, IR B

4) AR,

¥
K.

I am a student named Li Hua. Learning about the activity, I was so excited and cager to

write this application. The reason why I want to take part in the activity is that I really love

and care for animals. Each time I see someone hurting animals, I will try to stop the cruel

practice.

If T have the honor to be given the chance to speak for a kind of animal, I would like to

speak for the elephants. As we all know, elephants are badly hunted for their valuable teeth.

The number of elephants is getting smaller and smaller day by day and it’s high time that we

did something for the lovely animal.
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LA BREIREER

Please do consider my application not just for me but for the poor animals. I would

appreciate it if you give me the chance. Given the chance, I will spare no effort to perform

my duty well. Many thanks.

o
&iF

3%%

A TE RN TR E AR, B 2 sl BB EBIE W, RN 782
m AT R R GBS . CEAH R HFE R, BRRBEERM.
BRI, VCAETEN 71, be eager to do (M 5), have the honor to do (55
SRS ), be hunted for (3 F-), not...but... CREeeeeeeqfifd - ), spare no effort to do
sth. ORISR o Ay Bk N 510, learning. . AETBTEVEIR BRI, the reason
why...is that.. R 5, each time 5| 3R M A, it’s high time that ... fJ B &5 H4,
I would appreciate it if... 7)Y, given ... JEIEEZ M FIMTH .



